Content

Foreword

Faculty

Timeline 50 years of the Faculty Organic Agricultural Sciences
The Faculty in figures
A university Faculty in sustainable ecological transformation

Studies
16 years of the Bachelor and Master’s program Okologische
Landwirtschaft

15 years of the Master's program International Food Business and
Consumer Studies

8

8
10
14

88

88

92

12 years of the Master’s program Sustainable International Agriculture 100

30 years Witzenhausen Conference
29 years of student organised excursions abroad

50 years of alumni networking at the Faculty Organic Agricultural
Sciences

Sections and faculties

18 years at the Section Agricultural and Food Marketing
17 years at the Section Business Economics
22 years at the Section Soil Biology/Crop Nutrition

17 years at the Section Grassland science and Renewable resources:

40 years Section Organic Farming and Cropping Systems:

23 years at the Section Ecological Plant Protection

19 years at the Section Environmental Chemistry

23 years Teaching and Research Farm Frankenhausen

50 years Greenhouse for Tropical Crops as University institution
Professors at the Faculty

Bibliografische Informationen

https:

d-nb.info/1266893571 digitalisiert durch

106
112

118

122

122
126
132
138
142
146
1562
156
160
168


https://d-nb.info/1266893571

Inhalt

Vorwort

Fachbereich

Studium

Zeitleiste 50 Jahre Fachbereich Okologische Agrarwissenschaften
Der Fachbereich in Zahlen

Ein universitarer Fachbereich in nachhaltiger 6kologischer
Transformation

16 Jahre Bachelor- und Masterstudiengang Okologische
Landwirtschaft

15 Jahre Masterstudiengang International Food Business and
Consumer Studies

9

9
11

15

89

89

93

12 Jahre Masterstudiengang Sustainable International Agriculture 101

30 Jahre Witzenhauser Konferenz
29 Jahre studentisch organisierte Auslandsexkursionen

50 Jahre Alumniarbeit am Fachbereich Okologische
Agrarwissenschaften

Einrichtungen

18 Jahre am Fachgebiet Agrar- und Lebensmittelmarketing
17 Jahre am Fachgebiet Betriebswirtschaft
22 Jahre am Fachgebiet Bodenbiologie und Pflanzenerndhrung

17 Jahre am Fachgebiet Griinlandwissenschaft und
Nachwachsende Rohstoffe

40 Jahre Fachgebiet Okologischer Land- und Pflanzenbau
23 Jahre am Fachgebiet ékologischer Pflanzenschutz
19 Jahre am Fachgebiet Umweltchemie

23 Jahre Lehr- und Versuchsbetrieb Hessische Staatsdoméne
Frankenhausen

50 Jahre Gewachshaus fiir tropische Nutzpflanzen in universitéarer
Hand

Professor:innen am Fachbereich

107
113

119

123

123
127
133

139
143
147
153

157

161
168



