

# Content

Foreword	6
Faculty	8
Timeline 50 years of the Faculty Organic Agricultural Sciences	8
The Faculty in figures	10
A university Faculty in sustainable ecological transformation	14
Studies	88
16 years of the Bachelor and Master's program Ökologische Landwirtschaft	88
15 years of the Master's program International Food Business and Consumer Studies	92
12 years of the Master's program Sustainable International Agriculture	100
30 years Witzenhausen Conference	106
29 years of student organised excursions abroad	112
50 years of alumni networking at the Faculty Organic Agricultural Sciences	118
Sections and faculties	122
18 years at the Section Agricultural and Food Marketing	122
17 years at the Section Business Economics	126
22 years at the Section Soil Biology/Crop Nutrition	132
17 years at the Section Grassland science and Renewable resources:	138
40 years Section Organic Farming and Cropping Systems:	142
23 years at the Section Ecological Plant Protection	146
19 years at the Section Environmental Chemistry	152
23 years Teaching and Research Farm Frankenhausen	156
50 years Greenhouse for Tropical Crops as University institution	160
Professors at the Faculty	168

# Inhalt

<b>Vorwort</b>	<b>7</b>
<b>Fachbereich</b>	<b>9</b>
Zeitleiste 50 Jahre Fachbereich Ökologische Agrarwissenschaften	9
Der Fachbereich in Zahlen	11
Ein universitärer Fachbereich in nachhaltiger ökologischer Transformation	15
<b>Studium</b>	<b>89</b>
16 Jahre Bachelor- und Masterstudiengang Ökologische Landwirtschaft	89
15 Jahre Masterstudiengang International Food Business and Consumer Studies	93
12 Jahre Masterstudiengang Sustainable International Agriculture	101
30 Jahre Witzenhäuser Konferenz	107
29 Jahre studentisch organisierte Auslandsexkursionen	113
50 Jahre Alumniarbeit am Fachbereich Ökologische Agrarwissenschaften	119
<b>Einrichtungen</b>	<b>123</b>
18 Jahre am Fachgebiet Agrar- und Lebensmittelmarketing	123
17 Jahre am Fachgebiet Betriebswirtschaft	127
22 Jahre am Fachgebiet Bodenbiologie und Pflanzenernährung	133
17 Jahre am Fachgebiet Grünlandwissenschaft und Nachwachsende Rohstoffe	139
40 Jahre Fachgebiet Ökologischer Land- und Pflanzenbau	143
23 Jahre am Fachgebiet Ökologischer Pflanzenschutz	147
19 Jahre am Fachgebiet Umweltchemie	153
23 Jahre Lehr- und Versuchsbetrieb Hessische Staatsdomäne Frankenhausen	157
50 Jahre Gewächshaus für tropische Nutzpflanzen in universitärer Hand	161
Professor:innen am Fachbereich	168